TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM785204

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/04/2022	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FortressIQ, Inc.		01/31/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Automation Anywhere, Inc.		
Street Address:	633 River Oaks Parkway		
City:	San Jose		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95134		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	90326849	FORTRESSIQ	
Serial Number:	90326857	HELLO, HUMAN	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8013550160

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

650-547-4504 Phone:

trademarks@patentlawworks.net Email:

Correspondent Name: Hoang-chi Truong

4516 South 700 East, Suite 290 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84107

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hoang-chi Truong
SIGNATURE:	/hoangchitruong/
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=2023-01-31 - FortressIQ assignment#page1.tif source=2023-01-31 - FortressIQ assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007963 FRAME: 0054

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FortressIQ, Inc., a Delaware corporation, at 27 Maiden Lane, Suite 590, San Francisco, CA 94108 ("Assignor"), was the owner of the trademarks, service marks, and trade names listed in Schedule I hereto, together with the goodwill associated with and symbolized by them (collectively the "Assigned Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Automation Anywhere, Inc., a California corporation, at 633 River Oaks Parkway, San Jose, CA 95134 ("Assignee"), was desirous of owning the Assigned Trademarks;

WHEREAS, on January 4, 2022, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor did assign, transfer, convey, and deliver to the Assignee and its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title, and interest in, to, and under the Assigned Trademarks, including, without limitation, all common law trademarks for which no applications or registrations exist, all applications to register any of the Assigned Trademarks, and all registrations that have been or may be granted for any of the Assigned Trademarks, together with all common law rights associated with the applications and registrations, and all goodwill associated with the Assigned Trademarks and symbolized thereby, together with the right to sue and recover damages for future, present, and past infringements of the Assigned Trademarks and to fully and entirely stand in the place of the Assignor in all matters related to the Assigned Trademarks, pursuant to that certain Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of December 23, 2021.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties wish to memorialize and confirm the assignment of Assigned Trademarks under Schedule I hereto and its effectiveness as of January 4, 2022.

Signed at San Jose, California this 31st day of January, 2023.

FortressIQ, Inc.

Bv:

Name: James L. Laufman

Strf

Title: Corporate Secretary

Automation Anywhere, Inc.

By: Italian

Name: James L. Laufman

Title: EVP, General Counsel &

Corporate Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007963 FRAME: 0055

SCHEDULE I

ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS

Mark	Country	Application No.	Registration No.	Status
FORTRESSIQ	EU	1611337	1611337	Registered
FORTRESSIQ	Japan	1611337	1611337	Registered
FORTRESSIQ	UK	1611337	1611337	Registered
FORTRESSIQ	US	90326849		Pending
FORTRESSIQ	WIPO	1611337	1611337	Registered
HELLO, HUMAN	US	90326857		Pending

TRADEMARK REEL: 007963 FRAME: 0056

RECORDED: 02/07/2023